
Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized Education and Care for Children 0 - 35 months of age, 2024-25
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2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 527 1 1 2 46 48 2 22 72 455 86% 1 1
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 327 3 6 0 26 26 9 15 50 277 85% 1 1
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 143 2 1 1 0 1 3 3 7 136 95% 3 2

2 90630 Cypress 453 8 1 1 0 1 9 11 21 432 95% 1 1
4 90631 La Habra 795 11 9 21 10 31 20 42 93 702 88% 1 1
2 90680 Stanton 362 3 4 2 0 2 7 14 23 339 94% 1 3
2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 198 2 3 0 0 0 5 3 8 190 96% 3 1
2 90740 Seal Beach 216 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 212 98% 2 1
2 90742 Sunset Beach 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 100% 3 3
2 90743 Surfside 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 100% 3 3
5 92602 Irvine 211 3 0 1 0 1 3 2 6 205 97% 2 3
5 92603 Irvine 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 100% 3 3
5 92604 Irvine 169 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 163 96% 3 3
5 92606 Irvine 135 6 5 1 0 1 11 3 15 120 89% 3 3
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 123 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 122 99% 3 3
5 92612 Irvine 173 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 169 98% 3 3
5 92614 Irvine 157 3 1 0 0 0 4 6 10 147 94% 3 3
5 92617 Irvine 89 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 88 99% 3 3
5 92618 Irvine 110 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 104 95% 3 3
5 92620 Irvine 279 4 3 0 0 0 7 8 15 264 95% 2 2
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Point 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 53 96% 3 3
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 69 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 68 99% 3 3
2 92626 Costa Mesa 423 2 0 3 0 3 2 9 14 409 97% 1 1
2 92627 Costa Mesa 528 5 2 12 16 28 7 12 47 481 91% 1 1
5 92629 Dana Point 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 192 98% 3 3
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 584 5 1 0 0 0 6 29 35 549 94% 1 1
5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Woods 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100% 3 3
2 92646 Huntington Beach 453 5 1 0 0 0 6 8 14 439 97% 1 2
2 92647 Huntington Beach 487 9 2 5 20 25 11 18 54 433 89% 1 2
2 92648 Huntington Beach 372 3 0 0 0 0 3 6 9 363 98% 1 2
2 92649 Huntington Beach 268 2 1 0 0 0 3 11 14 254 95% 2 3
5 92651 Laguna Beach 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 137 99% 3 3
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 162 2 0 0 0 0 2 11 13 149 92% 3 3
1 92655 Midway City 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 101 99% 3 3
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 272 1 0 0 0 0 1 12 13 259 95% 2 2
2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport Coast 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 100% 3 3
2 92660 Newport Beach 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 195 99% 3 3
2 92661 Newport Beach 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 100% 3 3
2 92662 Newport Beach 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100% 3 3
2 92663 Newport Beach 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 156 98% 3 3



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized Education and Care for Children 0 - 35 months of age, 2024-25

5 92672 San Clemente 262 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 9 253 97% 2 3
5 92673 San Clemente 188 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 182 97% 3 3
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano243 2 1 0 18 18 3 9 30 213 88% 2 3
3 92676 Silverado 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 100% 3 3
5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Niguel 479 7 0 0 0 0 7 15 22 457 95% 1 2
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100% 3 3
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyon 186 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 181 97% 3 3
1 92683 Westminster 1080 4 3 6 0 6 7 20 33 1047 97% 1 1
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 226 1 2 0 0 0 3 13 16 210 93% 1 3
5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano331 2 1 0 0 0 3 14 17 314 95% 1 1
5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano312 2 0 0 0 0 2 11 13 299 96% 1 1
5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranch 100 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 96 96% 3 3
1 92701 Santa Ana 1031 6 4 7 16 23 10 32 65 966 94% 1 1
1 92703 Santa Ana 1326 5 1 11 36 47 6 29 82 1244 94% 1 1
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 1826 7 3 25 0 25 10 41 76 1750 96% 1 1
1 92705 Santa Ana 598 4 1 2 0 2 5 12 19 579 97% 1 1
1 92706 Santa Ana 713 3 6 8 0 8 9 10 27 686 96% 1 1
1 92707 Santa Ana 1141 3 3 2 10 12 6 31 49 1092 96% 1 1
2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 504 3 4 0 0 0 7 15 22 482 96% 1 1
3 92780 Tustin 588 13 3 3 0 3 16 31 50 538 91% 1 1
3 92782 Tustin 236 5 7 1 0 1 12 13 26 210 89% 2 2
4 92801 Anaheim 1145 19 14 3 0 3 33 58 94 1051 92% 1 1
4 92802 Anaheim 886 8 7 7 0 7 15 23 45 841 95% 1 1
4 92804 Anaheim 1744 28 10 3 30 33 38 63 134 1610 92% 1 1
4 92805 Anaheim 1184 15 17 2 10 12 32 43 87 1097 93% 1 1
4 92806 Anaheim 618 8 7 3 0 3 15 23 41 577 93% 1 1
4 92807 Anaheim 562 1 1 0 0 0 2 8 10 552 98% 1 1
4 92808 Anaheim 280 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 276 99% 2 2
4 92821 Brea 408 2 3 1 20 21 5 14 40 368 90% 1 1
4 92823 Brea 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 38 93% 3
4 92831 Fullerton 471 6 1 3 52 55 7 16 78 393 83% 1 1
4 92832 Fullerton 343 4 1 2 0 2 5 14 21 322 94% 1 1
4 92833 Fullerton 715 3 8 3 20 23 11 23 57 658 92% 1 1
4 92835 Fullerton 328 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 326 99% 1 1
1 92840 Garden Grove 920 3 8 4 10 14 11 26 51 869 94% 1 1
1 92841 Garden Grove 532 5 1 1 0 1 6 13 20 512 96% 1 1
1 92843 Garden Grove 788 10 5 4 0 4 15 27 46 742 94% 1 1
1 92844 Garden Grove 411 1 2 1 0 1 3 11 15 396 96% 1 1
1 92845 Garden Grove 198 0 1 0 0 0 1 8 9 189 95% 3 3
3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 61 98% 3 3
3 92865 Orange 211 3 0 1 0 1 3 9 13 198 94% 3 3
3 92866 Orange 160 6 2 0 0 0 8 9 17 143 89% 3 3
3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 486 4 2 2 0 2 6 18 26 460 95% 1 2
3 92868 Orange 366 2 2 0 0 0 4 14 18 348 95% 1 2
3 92869 Orange 400 2 1 2 10 12 3 14 29 371 93% 1 2
4 92870 Placentia 681 8 5 0 46 46 13 20 79 602 88% 1 1
3 92886 Yorba Linda 526 2 4 0 0 0 6 10 16 510 97% 1 1
3 92887 Yorba Linda 225 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 220 98% 2 2

Total Estimated for County 35318 297 185 158 396 554 482 1063 2099 33219 94%

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org (AIR) 



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized Education and Care for Children 0 - 35 months of age, 2024-25

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 Delegate Agencies
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)
* American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2020 census data); (under 85% State Median Income (SMI)) (one-year estimates)

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: 
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: 



 24-25 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)
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PRIORITY 1
2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 527 1 1 2 0 2 2 22 26 501 95%
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 327 3 6 0 26 26 9 15 50 277 85%

2 90630 Cypress 453 8 1 1 0 1 9 11 21 432 95%
4 90631 La Habra 795 11 9 21 0 21 20 42 83 712 90%
2 90680 Stanton 362 3 4 2 0 2 7 14 23 339 94%
2 92626 Costa Mesa 423 2 0 3 0 3 2 9 14 409 97%
2 92627 Costa Mesa 528 5 2 12 0 12 7 12 31 497 94%
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 584 5 1 0 0 0 6 29 35 549 94%
2 92646 Huntington Beach 453 5 1 0 0 0 6 8 14 439 97%
2 92647 Huntington Beach 487 9 2 5 0 5 11 18 34 453 93%
2 92648 Huntington Beach 372 3 0 0 0 0 3 6 9 363 98%
5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Niguel 479 7 0 0 0 0 7 15 22 457 95%
1 92683 Westminster 1080 4 3 6 0 6 7 20 33 1047 97%
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 226 1 2 0 0 0 3 13 16 210 93%
5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano331 2 1 0 0 0 3 14 17 314 95%
5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano312 2 0 0 0 0 2 11 13 299 96%
1 92701 Santa Ana 1031 6 4 7 0 7 10 32 49 982 95%
1 92703 Santa Ana 1326 5 1 11 0 11 6 29 46 1280 97%
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 1826 7 3 25 0 25 10 41 76 1750 96%
1 92705 Santa Ana 598 4 1 2 0 2 5 12 19 579 97%
1 92706 Santa Ana 713 3 6 8 0 8 9 10 27 686 96%
1 92707 Santa Ana 1141 3 3 2 0 2 6 31 39 1102 97%



 24-25 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)

2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 504 3 4 0 0 0 7 15 22 482 96%
3 92780 Tustin 588 13 3 3 0 3 16 31 50 538 91%
4 92801 Anaheim 1145 19 14 3 0 3 33 58 94 1051 92%
4 92802 Anaheim 886 8 7 7 0 7 15 23 45 841 95%
4 92804 Anaheim 1744 28 10 3 0 3 38 63 104 1640 94%
4 92805 Anaheim 1184 15 17 2 0 2 32 43 77 1107 93%
4 92806 Anaheim 618 8 7 3 0 3 15 23 41 577 93%
4 92807 Anaheim 562 1 1 0 0 0 2 8 10 552 98%
4 92821 Brea 408 2 3 1 0 1 5 14 20 388 95%
4 92831 Fullerton 471 6 1 3 0 3 7 16 26 445 94%
4 92832 Fullerton 343 4 1 2 0 2 5 14 21 322 94%
4 92833 Fullerton 715 3 8 3 0 3 11 23 37 678 95%
4 92835 Fullerton 328 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 326 99%
1 92840 Garden Grove 920 3 8 4 0 4 11 26 41 879 96%
1 92841 Garden Grove 532 5 1 1 0 1 6 13 20 512 96%
1 92843 Garden Grove 788 10 5 4 0 4 15 27 46 742 94%
1 92844 Garden Grove 411 1 2 1 0 1 3 11 15 396 96%
3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 486 4 2 2 0 2 6 18 26 460 95%
3 92868 Orange 366 2 2 0 0 0 4 14 18 348 95%
3 92869 Orange 400 2 1 2 0 2 3 14 19 381 95%
4 92870 Placentia 681 8 5 0 0 0 13 20 33 648 95%
3 92886 Yorba Linda 526 2 4 0 0 0 6 10 16 510 97%

PRIORITY 2
2 90740 Seal Beach 216 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 212 98%
5 92602 Irvine 211 3 0 1 0 1 3 2 6 205 97%
5 92620 Irvine 279 4 3 0 0 0 7 8 15 264 95%
2 92649 Huntington Beach 268 2 1 0 0 0 3 11 14 254 95%
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 272 1 0 0 0 0 1 12 13 259 95%
5 92672 San Clemente 262 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 9 253 97%
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano243 2 1 0 0 0 3 9 12 231 95%
3 92782 Tustin 236 5 7 1 0 1 12 13 26 210 89%
4 92808 Anaheim 280 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 276 99%



 24-25 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)

3 92887 Yorba Linda 225 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 220 98%
PRIORITY 3
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 143 2 1 1 0 1 3 3 7 136 95%

2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 198 2 3 0 0 0 5 3 8 190 96%
2 90742 Sunset Beach 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 100%
2 90743 Surfside 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 100%
5 92603 Irvine 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 100%
5 92604 Irvine 169 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 163 96%
5 92606 Irvine 135 6 5 1 0 1 11 3 15 120 89%
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 123 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 122 99%
5 92612 Irvine 173 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 169 98%

5 92614 Irvine 157 3 1 0 0 0 4 6 10 147 94%
5 92617 Irvine 89 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 88 99%
5 92618 Irvine 110 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 104 95%
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Point 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 53 96%
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 69 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 68 99%
5 92629 Dana Point 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 192 98%
5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Woods 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100%

5 92651 Laguna Beach 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 137 99%
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 162 2 0 0 0 0 2 11 13 149 92%
1 92655 Midway City 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 101 99%
2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport Coast 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 100%
2 92660 Newport Beach 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 195 99%
2 92661 Newport Beach 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 100%
2 92662 Newport Beach 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100%
2 92663 Newport Beach 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 156 98%
5 92673 San Clemente 188 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 182 97%
3 92676 Silverado 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 100%
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100%
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyon 186 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 181 97%
5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranch 100 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 96 96%
4 92823 Brea 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 38 93%



 24-25 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)

1 92845 Garden Grove 198 0 1 0 0 0 1 8 9 189 95%
3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 61 98%
3 92865 Orange 211 3 0 1 0 1 3 9 13 198 94%
3 92866 Orange 160 6 2 0 0 0 8 9 17 143 89%

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start
 and 2 Delegate Agencies

CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
Percentage that qualify for child care services: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2020 census data)

CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by
 CDE for families in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: 
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: 



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for the CA State Preschool Program - 2024-25  (Priorities are for both Full -Day, Full-Year and Part-Day, Part-Year CSPP Spaces) 
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2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 517 12 6 40 107 18 26 191 326 63% 1 1
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 357 13 17 40 0 30 35 105 252 71% 2 2
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 155 2 1 0 0 3 6 9 146 94% 3 3

2 90630 Cypress 499 22 8 0 0 30 20 50 449 90% 1 1
4 90631 La Habra 798 22 20 72 60 42 40 214 584 73% 1 1
2 90680 Stanton 481 7 11 20 177 18 17 232 249 52% 2 3
2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 215 3 5 0 11 8 7 26 189 88% 3 3
2 90740 Seal Beach 235 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 234 100% 2 2
2 90742 Sunset Beach 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 100% 3 3
2 90743 Surfside 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 100% 3 3
5 92602 Irvine 231 6 3 0 0 9 12 21 210 91% 2 2
5 92603 Irvine 91 0 1 0 0 1 3 4 87 96% 3 3
5 92604 Irvine 135 8 5 0 0 13 13 26 109 81% 3 3
5 92606 Irvine 108 5 12 0 16 17 16 49 59 55% 3 3
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 146 1 2 0 0 3 3 6 140 96% 3 3
5 92612 Irvine 138 1 0 0 0 1 8 9 129 93% 3 3
5 92614 Irvine 125 7 6 0 20 13 21 54 71 57% 3 3
5 92617 Irvine 71 2 0 0 0 2 2 4 67 94% 3 3
5 92618 Irvine 95 1 10 0 37 11 17 65 30 32% 3 3
5 92620 Irvine 256 4 3 0 42 7 15 64 192 75% 3 3
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Point 71 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 69 97% 3 3
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 52 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 51 98% 3 3
2 92626 Costa Mesa 397 8 4 23 56 12 18 109 288 73% 1 1
2 92627 Costa Mesa 496 10 0 109 117 10 16 252 244 49% 2 1
5 92629 Dana Point 251 2 2 0 12 4 8 24 227 90% 2 3
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 664 11 11 0 0 22 35 57 607 91% 1 1
5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Woods 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 100% 3 3
2 92646 Huntington Beach 593 10 6 0 20 16 13 49 544 92% 1 1
2 92647 Huntington Beach 640 17 20 68 81 37 37 223 417 65% 1 1
2 92648 Huntington Beach 488 8 7 0 17 15 19 51 437 90% 1 1
2 92649 Huntington Beach 349 4 4 0 0 8 17 25 324 93% 1 2
5 92651 Laguna Beach 116 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 114 98% 3 3
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 121 3 3 0 0 6 12 18 103 85% 3 3
1 92655 Midway City 135 0 1 0 12 1 4 17 118 87% 3 3
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 204 7 1 0 16 8 21 45 159 78% 3 3
2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport Coast 40 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 38 95% 3 3
2 92660 Newport Beach 149 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 146 98% 3 3
2 92661 Newport Beach 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100% 3 3
2 92662 Newport Beach 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 100% 3 3



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for the CA State Preschool Program - 2024-25  (Priorities are for both Full -Day, Full-Year and Part-Day, Part-Year CSPP Spaces) 

2 92663 Newport Beach 139 1 1 0 0 2 6 8 131 94% 3 3
5 92672 San Clemente 336 6 3 0 57 9 11 77 259 77% 2 3
5 92673 San Clemente 271 1 2 0 0 3 4 7 264 97% 2 3
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano 315 1 3 40 90 4 13 147 168 53% 2 3
3 92676 Silverado 26 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 24 92% 3 3
5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Niguel 616 16 7 0 34 23 36 93 523 85% 1 1
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 75% 3 3
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyon 301 1 0 0 0 1 6 7 294 98% 1 1
1 92683 Westminster 1436 18 11 56 207 29 51 343 1093 76% 1 1
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 324 7 4 0 0 11 27 38 286 88% 2 2
5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano 247 7 8 0 0 15 25 40 207 84% 2 1
5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano 232 3 3 0 0 6 15 21 211 91% 2 2
5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranch 184 1 3 0 0 4 11 15 169 92% 3 3
1 92701 Santa Ana 1162 21 13 183 200 34 36 453 709 61% 1 1
1 92703 Santa Ana 1468 20 12 91 157 32 53 333 1135 77% 1 1
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 2027 21 15 113 279 36 52 480 1547 76% 1 1
1 92705 Santa Ana 723 5 8 20 59 13 34 126 597 83% 1 1
1 92706 Santa Ana 778 11 9 65 72 20 19 176 602 77% 1 1
1 92707 Santa Ana 1286 8 5 96 208 13 35 352 934 73% 1 1
2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 485 11 13 0 53 24 24 101 384 79% 1 1
3 92780 Tustin 678 19 18 0 128 37 45 210 468 69% 1 1
3 92782 Tustin 273 8 2 0 17 10 28 55 218 80% 2 2
4 92801 Anaheim 1097 31 35 0 112 66 71 249 848 77% 1 1
4 92802 Anaheim 731 25 15 0 20 40 35 95 636 87% 1 1
4 92804 Anaheim 1489 38 28 91 341 66 71 569 920 62% 1 1
4 92805 Anaheim 1293 37 22 20 127 59 77 283 1010 78% 1 1
4 92806 Anaheim 679 30 15 0 26 45 38 109 570 84% 1 1
4 92807 Anaheim 613 5 1 0 0 6 9 15 598 98% 1 1
4 92808 Anaheim 316 1 1 0 0 2 7 9 307 97% 1 1
4 92821 Brea 402 5 7 19 0 12 22 53 349 87% 1 2
4 92831 Fullerton 567 9 11 58 40 20 23 141 426 75% 1 1
4 92832 Fullerton 412 9 5 0 54 14 28 96 316 77% 1 1
4 92833 Fullerton 860 8 12 19 123 20 29 191 669 78% 1 1
4 92835 Fullerton 393 3 3 0 0 6 8 14 379 96% 1 1
1 92840 Garden Grove 814 21 21 20 143 42 34 239 575 71% 1 1
1 92841 Garden Grove 501 10 5 0 65 15 18 98 403 80% 1 2
1 92843 Garden Grove 724 14 6 0 161 20 33 214 510 70% 1 1
1 92844 Garden Grove 367 4 2 0 56 6 14 76 291 79% 1 2
1 92845 Garden Grove 265 0 3 0 0 3 12 15 250 94% 2 3
3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 100% 3 3
3 92865 Orange 303 11 5 0 0 16 11 27 276 91% 2 3
3 92866 Orange 229 5 7 0 20 12 8 40 189 83% 3 3
3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 678 7 7 0 18 14 34 66 612 90% 1 1
3 92868 Orange 432 9 7 0 22 16 22 60 372 86% 1 2
3 92869 Orange 572 2 2 60 58 4 23 145 427 75% 1 2
4 92870 Placentia 780 11 10 40 38 21 31 130 650 83% 1 1
3 92886 Yorba Linda 507 3 4 0 0 7 18 25 482 95% 1 1
3 92887 Yorba Linda 218 3 8 40 0 11 8 59 159 73% 3 3



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for the CA State Preschool Program - 2024-25  (Priorities are for both Full -Day, Full-Year and Part-Day, Part-Year CSPP Spaces) 

Total Estimated for County 38168 687 553 1403 3786 1240 1503 8113 30055 79%

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org
* American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2020 census data); (under 85% State Median Income (SMI)) (one-year estimates)
Negative (-) amounts indicate there are currently more spaces avaialble than children that are eligible

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: 
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: 
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PRIORITY 1
2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 517 12 6 0 67 18 26 111 406 79%

2 90630 Cypress 499 22 8 0 0 30 20 50 449 90%

4 90631 La Habra 798 22 20 32 22 42 40 136 662 83%

2 92626 Costa Mesa 397 8 4 23 56 12 18 109 288 73%

5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 664 11 11 0 0 22 35 57 607 91%

2 92646 Huntington Beach 593 10 6 0 20 16 13 49 544 92%

2 92647 Huntington Beach 640 17 20 32 81 37 37 187 453 71%

2 92648 Huntington Beach 488 8 7 0 17 15 19 51 437 90%

2 92649 Huntington Beach 349 4 4 0 0 8 17 25 324 93%

5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Niguel 616 16 7 0 34 23 36 93 523 85%

5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyon 301 1 0 0 0 1 6 7 294 98%

1 92683 Westminster 1436 18 11 36 169 29 51 285 1151 80%

1 92701 Santa Ana 1162 21 13 63 98 34 36 231 931 80%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

1 92703 Santa Ana 1468 20 12 53 157 32 53 295 1173 80%

2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 2027 21 15 53 143 36 52 284 1743 86%

1 92705 Santa Ana 723 5 8 0 25 13 34 72 651 90%

1 92706 Santa Ana 778 11 9 25 72 20 19 136 642 83%

1 92707 Santa Ana 1286 8 5 36 128 13 35 212 1074 84%

2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 485 11 13 0 53 24 24 101 384 79%

3 92780 Tustin 678 19 18 0 128 37 45 210 468 69%

4 92801 Anaheim 1097 31 35 0 112 66 71 249 848 77%

4 92802 Anaheim 731 25 15 0 20 40 35 95 636 87%

4 92804 Anaheim 1489 38 28 11 223 66 71 371 1118 75%

4 92805 Anaheim 1293 37 22 0 89 59 77 225 1068 83%

4 92806 Anaheim 679 30 15 0 26 45 38 109 570 84%

4 92807 Anaheim 613 5 1 0 0 6 9 15 598 98%

4 92808 Anaheim 316 1 1 0 0 2 7 9 307 97%

4 92821 Brea 402 5 7 0 0 12 22 34 368 92%

4 92831 Fullerton 567 9 11 0 40 20 23 83 484 85%

4 92832 Fullerton 412 9 5 0 54 14 28 96 316 77%

4 92833 Fullerton 860 8 12 0 85 20 29 134 726 84%

4 92835 Fullerton 393 3 3 0 0 6 8 14 379 96%

1 92840 Garden Grove 814 21 21 0 103 42 34 179 635 78%

1 92841 Garden Grove 501 10 5 0 65 15 18 98 403 80%

1 92843 Garden Grove 724 14 6 0 161 20 33 214 510 70%

1 92844 Garden Grove 367 4 2 0 56 6 14 76 291 79%

3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 678 7 7 0 18 14 34 66 612 90%

3 92868 Orange 432 9 7 0 22 16 22 60 372 86%

3 92869 Orange 572 2 2 0 18 4 23 45 527 92%

4 92870 Placentia 780 11 10 0 38 21 31 90 690 88%

3 92886 Yorba Linda 507 3 4 0 0 7 18 25 482 95%

PRIORITY 2
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 357 13 17 0 0 30 35 65 292 82%

2 90680 Stanton 481 7 11 20 177 18 17 232 249 52%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

2 90740 Seal Beach 235 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 234 100%

5 92602 Irvine 231 6 3 0 0 9 12 21 210 91%

2 92627 Costa Mesa 496 10 0 109 117 10 16 252 244 49%

5 92629 Dana Point 251 2 2 0 12 4 8 24 227 90%

5 92672 San Clemente 336 6 3 0 57 9 11 77 259 77%

5 92673 San Clemente 271 1 2 0 0 3 4 7 264 97%

5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano315 1 3 0 50 4 13 67 248 79%

5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 324 7 4 0 0 11 27 38 286 88%

5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano247 7 8 0 0 15 25 40 207 84%

5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano232 3 3 0 0 6 15 21 211 91%

3 92782 Tustin 273 8 2 0 17 10 28 55 218 80%

1 92845 Garden Grove 265 0 3 0 0 3 12 15 250 94%

3 92865 Orange 303 11 5 0 0 16 11 27 276 91%

PRIORITY 3
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 155 2 1 0 0 3 6 9 146 94%

2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 215 3 5 0 11 8 7 26 189 88%

2 90742 Sunset Beach 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 100%

2 90743 Surfside 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 100%

5 92603 Irvine 91 0 1 0 0 1 3 4 87 96%

5 92604 Irvine 135 8 5 0 0 13 13 26 109 81%

5 92606 Irvine 108 5 12 0 16 17 16 49 59 55%

5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 146 1 2 0 0 3 3 6 140 96%

5 92612 Irvine 138 1 0 0 0 1 8 9 129 93%

5 92614 Irvine 125 7 6 0 20 13 21 54 71 57%

5 92617 Irvine 71 2 0 0 0 2 2 4 67 94%

5 92618 Irvine 95 1 10 0 37 11 17 65 30 32%

5 92620 Irvine 256 4 3 0 42 7 15 64 192 75%

5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Point 71 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 69 97%

2 92625 Corona Del Mar 52 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 51 98%

5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Woods 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 100%

5 92651 Laguna Beach 116 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 114 98%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 121 3 3 0 0 6 12 18 103 85%

1 92655 Midway City 135 0 1 0 12 1 4 17 118 87%

5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 204 7 1 0 16 8 21 45 159 78%

2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport Coast 40 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 38 95%

2 92660 Newport Beach 149 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 146 98%

2 92661 Newport Beach 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100%

2 92662 Newport Beach 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 100%

2 92663 Newport Beach 139 1 1 0 0 2 6 8 131 94%

3 92676 Silverado 26 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 24 92%

3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 75%

5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranch 184 1 3 0 0 4 11 15 169 92%

3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 100%

3 92866 Orange 229 5 7 0 20 12 8 40 189 83%

3 92887 Yorba Linda 218 3 8 0 0 11 8 19 199 91%

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start 
and 2 Delegate Agencies

CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
Percentage that qualify for child care services: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2018 census data)
 American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2020 census data); (under 85% State Median Income) (one-year estimates)
Negative (-) amounts indicate there are currently more spaces avaialble than children that are eligible
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families

 in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: 
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: 



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized School Age Care, 2024-25
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2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 1626 11 20 7 31 37 75 1551 95% 1 1
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 1083 11 31 0 42 25 67 1016 94% 1 1
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 478 1 4 0 5 9 14 464 97% 2 1

2 90630 Cypress 1506 16 11 8 27 20 55 1451 96% 1 1
4 90631 La Habra 2092 18 44 92 62 45 199 1893 90% 1 1
2 90680 Stanton 1196 6 20 27 26 16 69 1127 94% 1 1
2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 663 4 5 0 9 5 14 649 98% 1 1
2 90740 Seal Beach 723 1 2 0 3 0 3 720 100% 1 1
2 90742 Sunset Beach 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 100% 3 3
2 90743 Surfside 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 100% 3 3
5 92602 Irvine 613 1 3 11 4 7 22 591 96% 1 2
5 92603 Irvine 325 0 4 11 4 2 17 308 95% 2 2
5 92604 Irvine 515 8 3 9 11 7 27 488 95% 1 2
5 92606 Irvine 411 3 18 12 21 15 48 363 88% 2 2
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 349 0 3 0 3 0 3 346 99% 2 2
5 92612 Irvine 527 1 7 13 8 6 27 500 95% 1 2
5 92614 Irvine 477 3 7 5 10 17 32 445 93% 2 2
5 92617 Irvine 269 0 0 9 0 0 9 260 97% 2 2
5 92618 Irvine 334 4 10 5 14 15 34 300 90% 2 2
5 92620 Irvine 833 1 9 5 10 21 36 797 96% 1 1
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Point153 1 0 0 1 1 2 151 99% 3 3
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 175 100% 3 3
2 92626 Costa Mesa 1301 1 4 10 5 8 23 1278 98% 1 1
2 92627 Costa Mesa 1624 5 10 60 15 8 83 1541 95% 1 1
5 92629 Dana Point 539 1 2 0 3 1 4 535 99% 1 1
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 1682 5 18 0 23 53 76 1606 95% 1 1
5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Woods 224 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 100% 3 3
2 92646 Huntington Beach 1344 9 12 1 21 11 33 1311 98% 1 1
2 92647 Huntington Beach 1465 16 24 48 40 34 122 1343 92% 1 1
2 92648 Huntington Beach 1103 5 17 0 22 9 31 1072 97% 1 1
2 92649 Huntington Beach 793 5 9 1 14 9 24 769 97% 1 1
5 92651 Laguna Beach 354 0 0 0 0 0 0 354 100% 2 2
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 407 7 12 0 19 17 36 371 91% 2 2
1 92655 Midway City 335 5 8 12 13 0 25 310 93% 2 2
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 684 2 5 0 7 9 16 668 98% 1 2
2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport Coast136 1 0 0 1 0 1 135 99% 3 3
2 92660 Newport Beach 499 0 0 10 0 1 11 488 98% 1 2
2 92661 Newport Beach 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 100% 3 3



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized School Age Care, 2024-25

2 92662 Newport Beach 39 0 0 3 0 1 4 35 90% 3 3
2 92663 Newport Beach 460 0 0 21 0 0 21 439 95% 2 2
5 92672 San Clemente 722 4 0 0 4 12 16 706 98% 1 1
5 92673 San Clemente 568 0 2 0 2 2 4 564 99% 1 1
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano689 0 5 0 5 10 15 674 98% 1 1
3 92676 Silverado 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100% 3 3
5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Niguel1324 2 4 0 6 16 22 1302 98% 1 1
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 100% 3 3
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyon634 0 0 0 0 3 3 631 100% 1 2
1 92683 Westminster 3557 18 34 52 52 68 172 3385 95% 1 1
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 727 3 13 0 16 26 42 685 94% 1 2
5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano807 0 8 1 8 12 21 786 97% 1 2
5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano762 3 5 0 8 12 20 742 97% 1 2
5 92694 Mission Viejo/Ladera Ranch 369 0 3 0 3 4 7 362 98% 2 3
1 92701 Santa Ana 3433 13 22 31 35 32 98 3335 97% 1 1
1 92703 Santa Ana 3712 15 34 3 49 34 86 3626 98% 1 1
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 4803 18 36 3 54 34 91 4712 98% 1 1
1 92705 Santa Ana 1835 4 13 40 17 14 71 1764 96% 1 1
1 92706 Santa Ana 2090 13 13 11 26 16 53 2037 97% 1 1
1 92707 Santa Ana 3804 7 10 9 17 34 60 3744 98% 1 1
2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 1539 6 20 4 26 21 51 1488 97% 1 1
3 92780 Tustin 1697 19 21 237 40 27 304 1393 82% 1 1
3 92782 Tustin 680 7 7 26 14 20 60 620 91% 1 2
4 92801 Anaheim 3006 42 75 5 117 55 177 2829 94% 1 1
4 92802 Anaheim 2351 15 34 4 49 15 68 2283 97% 1 1
4 92804 Anaheim 4726 55 71 40 126 71 237 4489 95% 1 1
4 92805 Anaheim 3030 25 81 1 106 51 158 2872 95% 1 1
4 92806 Anaheim 1585 25 29 1 54 32 87 1498 95% 1 1
4 92807 Anaheim 1456 11 7 0 18 6 24 1432 98% 1 1
4 92808 Anaheim 748 0 5 0 5 1 6 742 99% 1 1
4 92821 Brea 1104 4 17 0 21 26 47 1057 96% 1 1
4 92823 Brea 109 0 2 0 2 4 6 103 94% 3
4 92831 Fullerton 1245 11 11 0 22 14 36 1209 96% 1 1
4 92832 Fullerton 906 10 15 1 25 22 48 858 95% 1 1
4 92833 Fullerton 1890 6 18 0 24 46 70 1820 96% 1 1
4 92835 Fullerton 871 2 5 1 7 11 19 852 98% 1 1
1 92840 Garden Grove 2416 18 35 6 53 28 87 2329 96% 1 1
1 92841 Garden Grove 1440 13 19 2 32 22 56 1384 96% 1 1
1 92843 Garden Grove 2069 20 38 4 58 37 99 1970 95% 1 1
1 92844 Garden Grove 1082 10 20 8 30 24 62 1020 94% 1 1
1 92845 Garden Grove 656 3 5 0 8 3 11 645 98% 1 2
3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 100% 3 3
3 92865 Orange 604 10 6 1 16 13 30 574 95% 1 1
3 92866 Orange 456 4 4 1 8 16 25 431 95% 2 2
3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 1383 5 17 3 22 20 45 1338 97% 1 1
3 92868 Orange 971 2 10 0 12 11 23 948 98% 1 1
3 92869 Orange 1144 3 8 3 11 18 32 1112 97% 1 1
4 92870 Placentia 1813 21 36 2 57 32 91 1722 95% 1 1



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized School Age Care, 2024-25

3 92886 Yorba Linda 1427 3 7 0 10 16 26 1401 98% 1 1
3 92887 Yorba Linda 613 3 10 1 13 11 25 588 96% 1 1

Total Estimated for County 100516 605 1157 881 1762 1411 4054 96462 96%
https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 Delegate Agencies
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs 

Alternative Payment Program (APP)
* American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2020 census data); (under 85% State Median Income (SMI)) (one-year estimates)
Negative (-) amounts indicate there are currently more spaces avaialble than children that are eligible

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council:
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: 



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full-Year School Aged Program (CCTR)
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PRIORITY 1
2 or 4 90620 Buena Park 1626 11 20 7 31 37 75 1551 95%
2 or 4 90621 Buena Park 1083 11 31 0 42 25 67 1016 94%

2 90630 Cypress 1506 16 11 8 27 20 55 1451 96%
4 90631 La Habra 2092 18 44 92 62 45 199 1893 90%
2 90680 Stanton 1196 6 20 27 26 16 69 1127 94%
2 90720 Cypress/Los Alamitos 663 4 5 0 9 5 14 649 98%
2 90740 Seal Beach 723 1 2 0 3 0 3 720 100%
5 92602 Irvine 613 1 3 11 4 7 22 591 96%
5 92604 Irvine 515 8 3 9 11 7 27 488 95%
5 92612 Irvine 527 1 7 13 8 6 27 500 95%
5 92620 Irvine 833 1 9 5 10 21 36 797 96%
2 92626 Costa Mesa 1301 1 4 10 5 8 23 1278 98%
2 92627 Costa Mesa 1624 5 10 60 15 8 83 1541 95%
5 92629 Dana Point 539 1 2 0 3 1 4 535 99%
5 92630 El Toro/Lake Forest 1682 5 18 0 23 53 76 1606 95%
2 92646 Huntington Beach 1344 9 12 1 21 11 33 1311 98%
2 92647 Huntington Beach 1465 16 24 48 40 34 122 1343 92%
2 92648 Huntington Beach 1103 5 17 0 22 9 31 1072 97%
2 92649 Huntington Beach 793 5 9 1 14 9 24 769 97%
5 92656 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 684 2 5 0 7 9 16 668 98%
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2 92660 Newport Beach 499 0 0 10 0 1 11 488 98%
5 92672 San Clemente 722 4 0 0 4 12 16 706 98%
5 92673 San Clemente 568 0 2 0 2 2 4 564 99%
5 92675 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano689 0 5 0 5 10 15 674 98%
5 92677 Laguna Beach/Laguna Niguel1324 2 4 0 6 16 22 1302 98%
5 92679 Lake Forest/Trabuco Canyon634 0 0 0 0 3 3 631 100%
1 92683 Westminster 3557 18 34 52 52 68 172 3385 95%
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 727 3 13 0 16 26 42 685 94%
5 92691 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano807 0 8 1 8 12 21 786 97%
5 92692 Mission Viejo/San Juan Capistrano762 3 5 0 8 12 20 742 97%
1 92701 Santa Ana 3433 13 22 31 35 32 98 3335 97%
1 92703 Santa Ana 3712 15 34 3 49 34 86 3626 98%
2 92704 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 4803 18 36 3 54 34 91 4712 98%
1 92705 Santa Ana 1835 4 13 40 17 14 71 1764 96%
1 92706 Santa Ana 2090 13 13 11 26 16 53 2037 97%
1 92707 Santa Ana 3804 7 10 9 17 34 60 3744 98%
2 92708 Fountain Valley/Santa Ana 1539 6 20 4 26 21 51 1488 97%
3 92780 Tustin 1697 19 21 237 40 27 304 1393 82%
3 92782 Tustin 680 7 7 26 14 20 60 620 91%
4 92801 Anaheim 3006 42 75 5 117 55 177 2829 94%
4 92802 Anaheim 2351 15 34 4 49 15 68 2283 97%
4 92804 Anaheim 4726 55 71 40 126 71 237 4489 95%
4 92805 Anaheim 3030 25 81 1 106 51 158 2872 95%
4 92806 Anaheim 1585 25 29 1 54 32 87 1498 95%
4 92807 Anaheim 1456 11 7 0 18 6 24 1432 98%
4 92808 Anaheim 748 0 5 0 5 1 6 742 99%
4 92821 Brea 1104 4 17 0 21 26 47 1057 96%
4 92831 Fullerton 1245 11 11 0 22 14 36 1209 99%
4 92832 Fullerton 906 10 15 1 25 22 48 858 95%
4 92833 Fullerton 1890 6 18 0 24 46 70 1820 96%
4 92835 Fullerton 871 2 5 1 7 11 19 852 98%
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1 92840 Garden Grove 2416 18 35 6 53 28 87 2329 96%
1 92841 Garden Grove 1440 13 19 2 32 22 56 1384 96%
1 92843 Garden Grove 2069 20 38 4 58 37 99 1970 95%
1 92844 Garden Grove 1082 10 20 8 30 24 62 1020 94%
1 92845 Garden Grove 656 3 5 0 8 3 11 645 98%
3 92865 Orange 604 10 6 1 16 13 30 574 95%
3 92867 Orange/Villa Park 1383 5 17 3 22 20 45 1338 97%
3 92868 Orange 971 2 10 0 12 11 23 948 98%
3 92869 Orange 1144 3 8 3 11 18 32 1112 97%
4 92870 Placentia 1813 21 36 2 57 32 91 1722 95%
3 92886 Yorba Linda 1427 3 7 0 10 16 26 1401 98%
3 92887 Yorba Linda 613 3 10 1 13 11 25 588 96%

PRIORITY 2
2 or 4 90623 Buena Park 478 1 4 0 5 9 14 464 97%

5 92603 Irvine 325 0 4 11 4 2 17 308 95%
5 92606 Irvine 411 3 18 12 21 15 48 363 88%
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 349 0 3 0 3 0 3 346 99%
5 92614 Irvine 477 3 7 5 10 17 32 445 93%
5 92617 Irvine 269 0 0 9 0 0 9 260 97%
5 92618 Irvine 334 4 10 5 14 15 34 300 90%
5 92651 Laguna Beach 354 0 0 0 0 0 0 354 100%
5 92653 Aliso Viejo/Laguna Hills 407 7 12 0 19 17 36 371 91%
1 92655 Midway City 335 5 8 12 13 0 25 310 93%
2 92663 Newport Beach 460 0 0 21 0 0 21 439 95%
3 92866 Orange 456 4 4 1 8 16 25 431 95%

PRIORITY 3
2 90742 Sunset Beach 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 100%
2 90743 Surfside 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 100%
5 92624 Capistrano Beach/Dana Point153 1 0 0 1 1 2 151 99%
2 92625 Corona Del Mar 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 175 100%
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5 92637 Laguna Hills/Laguna Woods224 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 100%
2 92657 Newport Beach/Newport Coast136 1 0 0 1 0 1 135 99%
2 92662 Newport Beach 39 0 0 3 0 1 4 35 90%
3 92676 Silverado 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100%
3 92678 Trabuco Canyon 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 100%
4 92823 Brea 109 0 2 0 2 4 6 103 94%
3 92861 Orange/Villa Park 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 100%

https://www.zip-codes.com/county/ca-orange.asp; elneedsassessment.org
Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start 

and 2 Delegate Agencies
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
Percentage that qualify for child care services: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2020 census data)
Negative (-) amounts indicate there are currently more spaces avaialble than children that are eligible
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for 

families in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council:
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: 
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools:




